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negative impact on my partner, children, close

friends, or relatives

Strongly disagree Disagree Neither agree nor disagree

Agree Strongly agree Don't know / Can't remember
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35%
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48%

56%

63%
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92%

2%

2%

8%

18%

20%

18%

30%

28%

22%

25%

27%

42%

38%

30%

67%

None of the above

Other (please specify)

My financial situation

Ability to think clearly/ concentrate

Employment (working fewer hours, stopped working)

Relationship with other people

Ability to sleep

Sexual functioning

Social activities

Ability to remember things

Enjoyment of life

Mood

Physical activities

General work around the home (daily chores/

housework)

General activity

Fatigue rated 1-5 Fatigue rated 6-10
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56%
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Patient % (n=110)

Yes No Don't know/Can't remember

51%

49%
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60%

9% 9%

16%

0%

7%

23%

Patient % (n=43)

Information about normal versus cancer-related fatigue

Information about the persistence of fatigue after treatment

Strategies to manage fatigue (e.g., physical activity)

Information about fatigue causes and contributing factors

Digital applications for managing fatigue

Referral to other resources

My doctor did not provide with any information

13%

26%

1%

2%

3%

8%

9%

11%

22%

40%

Don't know/Can't remember

None of the above

Other (please specify)

Digital applications (e.g., sleep app)

Psycho-education/ therapy (e.g., cognitive

behavioural therapy CBT, mindfulness based…

Mind-body interventions (e.g., yoga, meditation,

reiki)

Exercise programs

Medicines (e.g., psycho-stimulants, antidepressants,

steroids, supplements)

Nutritional consultation and counselling

Balancing time schedules (e.g., planning, prioritising,

pacing)

Patient % (n=107)
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60%

29%

41%

28%

35%

32%
29%

20% 19%

15%

Patient % (n=133)

Fear of relapse of lymphoma

Anxiety

Fear of progression of lymphoma

Isolation

Loss of self-esteem

Concerns about body image/ physical appearance (of the patient)

Depression

Changes in relationships

Post-traumatic stress disorder (PTSD)

I have not experienced any of these in the last 12 months
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18%

15%

40%

27%

15%

26%

31%

30%

67%

59%

29%

41%

Depression

Anxiety

Fear of progression of lymphoma

Fear of relapse of lymphoma

Yes, definitely Yes, to some extent No Don't know/ Can't remember

31%

13%

32%

29%

38%

31%

39%

33%

31%

50%

24%

33%

6%

5%

5%

Depression

Anxiety

Fear of progression of lymphoma

Fear of relapse of lymphoma

Yes, definitely Yes, to some extent Not able to help Don't know / Can't remember
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2%

47%

5%

9%

18%

19%

Prefer not to say

No and I am not planning to get vaccinated

Yes, I am partially vaccinated (still have a dose left to

take)

Yes, I am fully vaccinated and have taken a booster dose

Yes, I am planning to get vaccinated but have not yet

Yes, I am fully vaccinated (no dose left to take)

Patient % (n=134)

50% 26% 24%Patient % (n=149)

Yes, and it worries me Yes, but it does not worry me No

22% 77%Patient % (n=134)

Yes No Don't know/ Can't remember
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26%

17%

30%

16%
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5%
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16%

33%

33%

35%

29%

40%

36%

32%

26%

22%

20%

14%

27%

35%

40%

40%

36%

29%

31%

24%

36%

26%

25%

21%

49%

20%

19%

12%

29%

6%

16%

14%

22%

44%

50%

60%

Other (please specify)

Information and support from the lymphoma or CLL

doctors and nurses

Information and support from patient organisations

(e.g., calls and emails, information provision, answering

Covid-19 questions, answering care questions,…

Websites

News/ news articles

Communication with my family/ friends

Devotion to work

Devotion to hobbies

Online social events of patient support groups

Government support and services (e.g., financial aid,

shielding support)

Public health information from the government

Switching my care to telemedicine

Very helpful Helpful Somewhat helpful Not at all helpful
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51%

31%

15%

3%

Much worse during the

pandemic

Somewhat worse during

the pandemic

About the same during

the pandemic

Somewhat better during

the pandemic

Patient % (n=39)

39%

33%

21%

5%
3%

Much worse during

the pandemic

Somewhat worse

during the pandemic

About the same

during the pandemic

Somewhat better

during the pandemic

Much better during

the pandemic

Patient % (n=39)
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3%

23%

35%

38%

53%

58%

60%

70%

80%

Other (please specify)

Difficulties in getting supplies (food, medicine) at home

Concerns about finances because of Covid-19

Delays in my/ the patient's routine lymphoma care due

to the pandemic

Concerns about my family or caregiver getting Covid-

19

Concerns about getting Covid-19 at a healthcare

facility

Increased isolation and loneliness

Concerns about accessing healthcare if I fall ill

Concerns about getting Covid-19 generally

Patient % (n=40)
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Yes, 49%

No, 51%

Patient % (n=130)

56%

3%

3%

3%

5%

8%

9%

16%

16%

25%

None of the above

Delay or cancellation of CAR-T therapy

Delay or cancellation of clinical trials

Delays in hospital discharge

Longer hospital stay

Reduction in number of sessions or treatment

Diagnosis delay- lab tests/ imaging/ biopsies

Change to treatment plan

Caregiver not allowed to come to hospital with me

Outpatient treatment delayed, rescheduled, or

cancelled

Patient % (n=64)
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11%

7%

17%

14%

15%
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27%

30%
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42%

32%

32%

27%

29%

20%

28%

18%

24%

29%

35%

23%

28%

42%

16%

24%

18%

19%

7%

12%

8%

7%

5%

5%

4%

I feel my clinic appointments are suitable for a TC/

VC

My doctor managing my lymphoma or CLL can

adequately address my healthcare condition via TC/

VC

My privacy is protected during a TC/ VC

I prefer TC/VC to face-to-face visit

It was easy for me to access/ use TC/VC for my

medical care

I would like to continue to use TC/ VC even after the

pandemic is over

I am satisfied with receiving my care via TC/ VC

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neither agree or disagree Agree Strongly agree
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Caregiver % (n=48)
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Prefer not to say

• 

• 



❖ 

Figure 84. 

❖ 

Figure 85. 

❖ 

Figure 86. 

8%

73%

17%

2%

Caregiver (n=48)

18-34yrs

35-54 yrs

55-64 yrs

65 and

above

4%

6%

90%

Suburbs or residential area

Rural area (for example: in a very small town in the

country or on a farm)

City/urban area

Caregiver % (n=48)

13%

6%

81%

Prefer not to say

Another race category (please specify)

Caucasian or White (e.g., British, German, Ukrainian, or

other European descent)

Caregiver %  (n=47)
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2%

29%

47%

22%

Prefer not to say Postgraduate (Master,

PhD)

Post-Secondary (College /

University)

Secondary (High-school)

Caregiver % (n=49)

6%

2%

2%

4%

6%

6%

73%

Prefer not to say

Self employment

Unemployed and seeking work

Retired

Part time employment

Homemaker / Stay-at-home parent

Full time employment

Caregiver % (n=48)
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4%

2%

2%

15%

19%

58%

Prefer not to say

Single / divorced / widowed and living with my

children

Single / divorced / widowed and living with my

parents

Single / divorced / widowed and living alone

Married / in a civil partnership / living with a partner

without children

Married / in a civil partnership / living with a partner

with my / our children

Caregiver % (n=48)

6%

2%

8%

18%

18%

47%

Other (please specify)

They are an extended family member

They are my brother or sister

They are my parent

They are my child

They are my spouse / partner

Caregiver % (n=49)
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2%

6%

8%

18%

33%

18%

14%

Don't know / Can't remember

More than 10 years ago

5 years to less than 10 years ago

2 years to less than 5 years ago

1 year to less than 2 years ago

6 months to less than 1 year ago

Less than 6 months ago

Caregiver % (n=49)

6%

10%

21%

25%

23%

15%

More than 10 years ago

5 years to less than 10 years ago

2 years to less than 5 years ago

1 year to less than 2 years ago

6 months to less than 1 year ago

Less than 6 months ago

Caregiver % (n=48)

• 
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4%

6%

4%

2%

45%

10%

18%

8%

2%

Don’t know

Other Indolent Lymphoma (please specify)

Nodular Lymphocyte Predominant Hodgkin

Lymphoma (NLPHL)

Mantle Cell

Hodgkin

Follicular

Diffuse Large B-Cell Lymphoma (DLBCL) (if not told

what specific type of DLBCL)

Chronic Lymphocytic Leukaemia (CLL) / Small

Lymphocytic Lymphoma (SLL)

Adult T-cell

Patient % (n=49)
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6%

2%

4%

4%

4%

6%

18%

27%

29%

Other (please specify)

They have finished treatment and on maintenance therapy

They are newly diagnosed and not yet sure of their

treatment options

Treatment is not yet needed (active monitoring or watch

and wait)

They have finished or stopped treatment but are not in

remission

They have relapsed or refractory disease but are not

currently being treated

They have had treatment and now back in active monitoring

(watch and wait)

They are currently receiving treatment

They are in remission

Caregiver % (n=49)
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37% 5% 58%Caregiver (n=40)

Yes, just once Yes, more than once No

15%

2%

2%

7%

2%

27%

44%

Don't know/ Can't remember

Received or currently receiving 6th or more lines of

treatment (combination)

Received or currently receiving 5th line of treatment

(combination)

Received or currently receiving 4th line of treatment

(combination)

Received or currently receiving 3rd line of treatment

(combination)

Received or currently receiving 2nd line of treatment

(combination)

Received or currently receiving first treatment /

treatment combination

Caregiver % (n=41)

7% 61% 32%Caregiver % (n=44)

Yes No Don't know / Can't remember
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2%

2%

12%

31%

53%

Don't know/ Can't remember

Did not seek additional information other than what

the doctor / healthcare staff told us, as they are the

experts

Patient

Caregiver or family / friend

Patient and caregiver or family / friend jointly

Caregiver % (n=49)
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8%

22%

31%

33%

6%

Not at all informed

Not very well informed

Somewhat informed

Well informed

Very well informed

Caregiver % (n=49)

2%

8%

2%

8%

16%

18%

24%

31%

55%

55%

I did not obtain or receive health information

Others (please specify)

Videos

Webinars

Medical journals

Conferences/patient meetings

Oral information from healthcare providers

Booklets/Written information (prints or digitals)

Conversations with other patients

Websites

Caregiver % (n=49)
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2%

15%

21%

35%

54%

63%

94%

Others (please specify)

Nurse

Family/friends

Online blogs/ Social media

Patient organisation

Internet

Doctor

Caregiver % (n=48)
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5%

16%

27%

43%

9%

Very dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Neither dissatisfied nor satisfied

Satisfied

Very satisfied

Caregiver % (n=44)

16%

74%

2%

2%

6%

Don't know

No

Yes, at my / the patient's first visit

Yes, at my / the patient/s follow-up visit

Yes, but I can't remember when

Caregiver % (n=49)
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4%

4%

12%

12%

16%

20%

24%

40%

56%

60%

64%

64%

None of the above

Video

Face to Face visits

Telephone calls

Webinars/Symposiums

Conferences/ patient meetings

List of questions to ask doctor

Booklets or other written information

Websites

Social media channels (Facebook, Twitter,

LinkedIn, Instagram)

Contact with patients and/or caregivers

Support groups

Caregiver % (n=25)

33%

38%

29%

Neither dissatisfied nor satisfied

Satisfied

Very satisfied

Caregiver % (n=24)
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3%

3%

10%

27%

57%

63%

90%

Youtube

Other websites (e.g., pharmaceutical companies)

Hospital websites

Medical journal articles (e.g., Pubmed, Google

Scholar, etc.)

Facebook

Patient organisation websites

Search engines (e.g., google, bing, etc)

Caregiver % (n=30)
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62%

57%

69%

63%

81%

27%

34%

27%

33%

15%

11%

9%

4%

4%

Help me understand the cost implications of treatment

options

Provide self-management tools (cancer care plan,

survivorship care plan, etc.)

Understand the patient's goals and concerns regarding

care options

Ask about my preferences for level of information and

involvement in care and decision-making

Tell the full truth about the diagnosis even though it

may be uncomfortable or pleasant

Very important Important Somewhat important Not at all important

• 

• 

• 
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2%

2%

13%

19%

65%

Patient only

Doctor and caregiver or family are jointly involved in

the final decision

Doctor only

Doctor and patient are jointly involved in the final

decision

Doctor, patient and caregiver or family are jointly

involved in the final decision

Caregiver % (n=48)
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61% 26% 11%Caregiver % (n=46)

Yes No Don't know

11%

35%

7%

28%

20%

Prefer not to say

No and I am not planning to get vaccinated

Yes, I am partially vaccinated (still have a dose left to

take)

Yes, I am fully vaccinated (no dose left to take)

Yes, I am fully vaccinated and have taken a booster

dose

Caregiver % (n=46)
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78% 4% 18%Caregiver % (n=45)

Yes, and it worries me Yes, but it does not  worry me No

30%

14%

19%

14%

8%

38%

29%

29%

19%

11%

11%

9%

10%

31%

35%

43%

24%

43%

37%

42%

39%

17%

8%

9%

20%

26%

30%

38%

43%

14%

18%

21%

31%

29%

30%

30%

40%

29%

16%

5%

24%

5%

16%

8%

11%

43%

51%

52%

Other (please specify)

Information and support from the lymphoma or CLL

doctors and nurses

Information and support from patient organisations

(e.g., calls and emails, information provision,…

Websites

News/ news articles

Communication with my family/ friends

Devotion to work

Devotion to hobbies

Online social events of patient support groups

Government support and services (e.g., financial aid,

shielding support)

Public health information from the government

Switching patient's care to telemedicine

Very helpful Helpful Somewhat helpful Not at all helpful
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